ICCM Learning Convention and Exhibition 2022
Monday 26" — Wednesday 28" September
Chesford Grange Hotel, Chesford Bridge, Kenilworth, CV8 2LD

Programme

Monday 26" September

11.00

11.15

12.30

13.30

14.00

14.15

15.00

15.30

16.00

16.30

19.30

Delegate registration opens

Exhibition opens

Lunch in the exhibition

Opening of Convention by ICCM President Heather White
President’s Address

ICCM AGM

ICCM Recycling of Metals
Hidde Verberne and Trevor Robson

Refreshments in the Exhibition

The Lost Generation: the problem of scattering ashes in the modern era
Richard Martin of Scattering Ashes

Death Notification Made Easy
Tremayne Carew Pole of Life Ledger

Opportunity to visit the exhibition

Dinner and Quiz

Tuesday 27" September

09.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.45

The Challenges Faced by the Muslim Community During the Pandemic in Terms of Burials
and Faith Requirements
Mohamed Omer MBE of Gardens of Peace Muslim Cemetery

Supporting Mental Health
Sophie Scott of the Westerleigh Group

Refreshments in the Exhibition

Considering Care in Funerals
Vicki Entwistle of the University of Aberdeen

Going Paperless
Chris Edge and Peter Linsell of Edge IT Systems Ltd



12.30

13.30

14.00

14.30

15.00
15.30

18.30
19.00

00.30

Lunch in the Exhibition

Hidden Heroes
Carole Henderson

A New Landscape — 10 years on
Simon Ferrar

Memorial Safety: your responsibilities and how BRAMM can help
Yvonne Colverson of BRAMM

Cemetery of the Year Awards — Presentation of Awards by Memorial Awareness Board
Refreshments in the Exhibition

Opportunity to visit the Exhibition

ICCM surgeries

Wine reception
ICCM Awards
Dinner and Disco
Evening ends

Wednesday 28" September

09.30

10.00

10.45

11.15

11.45

12.15

12.30

Church of England Mapping Project
Tim Viney

The Bereavement Ashes: why Australian crematoria are winning
James Crossland of Obitus

Refreshments in the Exhibition

Believe Organ Donor Support
Anna Louise of Believe

To Be or Not to Be a Business in the Disposal of the Dead
lan Hussein

Close of Convention 2022

Final lunch

Please note that the programme may be subject to changes beyond the control of the event
organisers.



