## **ICCM Learning Convention and Exhibition 2022**

## Monday 26<sup>th</sup> – Wednesday 28<sup>th</sup> September

Chesford Grange Hotel, Chesford Bridge, Kenilworth, CV8 2LD

## **Programme**

Mon	day 26 <sup>th</sup> September
11.00	Delegate registration opens
11.15	Exhibition opens
12.30	Lunch in the exhibition
13.30	Opening of Convention by ICCM President Heather White
	President's Address
14.00	ICCM AGM
14.15	ICCM Recycling of Metals Hidde Verberne and Trevor Robson
15.00	Refreshments in the Exhibition
15.30	The Lost Generation: the problem of scattering ashes in the modern era Richard Martin of Scattering Ashes
16.00	Death Notification Made Easy Tremayne Carew Pole of Life Ledger
16.30	Opportunity to visit the exhibition
19.30	Dinner and Quiz
Tueso	day 27 <sup>th</sup> September
09.30	The Challenges Faced by the Muslim Community During the Pandemic in Terms of Burials and Faith Requirements  Mohamed Omer MBE of Gardens of Peace Muslim Cemetery
10.00	Supporting Mental Health Sophie Scott of the Westerleigh Group
10.30	Refreshments in the Exhibition
11.00	Considering Care in Funerals

Vicki Entwistle of the University of Aberdeen

Chris Edge and Peter Linsell of Edge IT Systems Ltd

11.45 Going Paperless

13.30	Hidden Heroes Carole Henderson
14.00	A New Landscape – 10 years on Simon Ferrar
14.30	Memorial Safety: your responsibilities and how BRAMM can help  Yvonne Colverson of BRAMM
15.00 15.30	Cemetery of the Year Awards – Presentation of Awards by Memorial Awareness Board Refreshments in the Exhibition Opportunity to visit the Exhibition ICCM surgeries
18.30	Wine reception
	ICCM Awards
	Dinner and Disco
00.30	Evening ends
Wednesday 28 <sup>th</sup> September	
09.30	Church of England Mapping Project  Tim Viney
10.00	The Bereavement Ashes: why Australian crematoria are winning  James Crossland of Obitus
10.45	Refreshments in the Exhibition
11.15	Believe Organ Donor Support  Anna Louise of Believe
11.45	To Be or Not to Be a Business in the Disposal of the Dead lan Hussein
12.15	Close of Convention 2022
12.30	Final lunch
Dlagca	note that the programme may be subject to changes beyond the control of the event

12.30 Lunch in the Exhibition

Please note that the programme may be subject to changes beyond the control of the event organisers.